

Court No. - 57

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Appellant :- Chanda And Others

Respondent :- Kabil Singh And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N.Sharma,Pradeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

Supplementary affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

List revised. Counsel for the appellant is present. No one is present on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for today.

List in the next cause list for disposal of delay condonation as well as substitution application.

Learned counsel for the appellant will ensure notice in writing about this order to the counsel for the respondent.

Order Date :- 11.1.2018

KA