

Court No. - 12

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Appellant :- Chanda And Others

Respondent :- Kabil Singh And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N.Sharma,Pradeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to take steps for service of notice on the legal heirs of deceased respondents by Registered Post A.D. within a week.

List after service of notice.

Order Date :- 26.4.2018

SS