

Court No. - 38

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Appellant :- Chanda And Others

Respondent :- Kabil Singh And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N.Sharma,Pradeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Heard Sri Pradeep Kumar Rai, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Ruduvant Pratap Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the legal heirs of respondent no. 1.

There are two belated substitution applications along with delay condonation applications are pending.

This appeal has been wrongly listed under the heading of final disposal matters. Even otherwise, the appeals ought not to be listed for final disposal but for hearing.

List this appeal for orders on the pending applications on 29.01.2020 along with a complete office report regarding service.

Order Date :- 20.1.2020

Deepak