

Court No. - 38

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Appellant :- Chanda And Others

Respondent :- Kabil Singh And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N.Sharma,Pradeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants Sri Pradeep Kumar Rai states that in compliance with the order dated 10.02.2020, he has filed a redrawn application on 17.02.2020. The office report dated 14.02.2020 is, therefore, required to be revised.

List this case again on 26.02.2020, by which time, Office will trace out the application moved on 17.02.2020 and restore it to record.

Order Date :- 18.2.2020

Deepak