

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Appellant :- Chanda And Others

Respondent :- Kabil Singh And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N.Sharma,Pradeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

(Ref:-Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 12 of 2020 & Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 13 of 2020)

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

Delay in filing the substitution application has been explained to the satisfaction of the Court and is, accordingly, condoned.

Application for substitution, filed consequent upon death of Jame, respondent no.2 and for taking on record his heirs as mentioned in prayer clause.

Substitution application is allowed. Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Let the heirs of respondent no. 2 be substituted in the array of parties and a note be made as 'deceased' against the name of respondent no. 2.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps through registered post to serve newly substituted respondents.

(Ref:-Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 169109 of 2017)

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

Application for substitution, filed consequent upon death of Mamu, respondent no. 2/3 and for taking on record his heirs.

The heirs are already on record as respondent nos. 2/6 and 2/7.

Substitution application is allowed.

Let necessary amendment be made by the counsel for the appellant in the array of parties within a period of one week.

(Order on appeal)

List for hearing.

Order Date :- 31.5.2022

Rahul Dwivedi/-