

Court No. - 4

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Appellant :- Chanda And Others

Respondent :- Kabil Singh And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- H.N.Sharma,Pradeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.

On request of learned counsel for parties, list on 26.8.2022 in the Additional Cause List.

Order Date :- 22.8.2022

Rajneesh JR-PS)

(Vivek Chaudhary, J.)