



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Chanda And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Kabil Singh And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : H.N.Sharma, Pradeep Kumar Rai,
Prajyot Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

(Ref:- Substitution Application No. 14 Of 2025)

This is an application to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of appellant no.1/3, who died on 14.7.2025.

Let the heirs and legal representatives of appellant no.1/3, Sabir, as disclosed in prayer clause of this application, be substituted as appellant nos.1/3/1, 1/3/2, 1/3/3, 1/3/4, 1/3/5, 1/3/6, 1/3/7 & 1/3/8 and the word 'deceased' be recorded in front of the name of appellant no.1/3.

Application stands allowed.

(Order on Writ Petition)

List again in the second week of January, 2026.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

December 15, 2025

Anil