



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1868 of 1981

Chanda And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Kabil Singh And Another
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : H.N.Sharma, Pradeep Kumar Rai,
Prajyot Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ruduvant Pratap Singh

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of the respondent no.2/1.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 29, 2026

Arun K. Singh